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2005-2006
President - 


Jerome E. Jelinek


Corporate Title Agency


440 East Front Street


Traverse City, MI 49686


(231) 946-6033


(231) 946-6974 fax


JJelinek@CorporateTitle.com 
President-Elect - 


Robert Meredith


First American Title Insurance Co.


390 Spaulding Avenue, SE


Grand Rapids, MI  49546


(616) 254-2870


(616) 942-2784 fax


rmeredith@firstam.com 
Secretary-Treasurer - 


Mary Lou Hartwell


VanBuren County Abstract Office


207 Paw Paw Street


Paw Paw, MI 49079


(269) 657-4250


(269) 657-3207 fax


vbcao@aol.com 
Directors - 


Kevin Kossen


Chicago Title Insurance Company

5311 36th Street SE

Grand Rapids, MI  49512

(616) 942-4460

(616) 974-9042 fax


kossenk@ctt.com 

Anthony Viviani


Philip F. Greco Title

118 Cass Avenue

Mount Clemens, MI  48043

(586) 493-5560

(586) 463-9703 fax


aviviani@stewart.com 

Douglas D. McFarlane
IBT Title, Inc.
209 East Broadway
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858
(989) 773-3241
(989) 773-6221 fax

dmcfarlane@ibttitle.com 

Robert Wuerfel

Lighthouse Title Inc., Agency


877 E. 16 Street

Holland, MI  49423

(616) 393-9240

(616) 393-9237 fax


bwuerfel@lhti.net 

Timothy J. McDonnell


LandAmerica Transnation


3399 East Grand River, Suite 100


Howell, MI  48843


(517) 546-8020


(517) 546-7226 fax


tmcdonnell@landam.com 

John Tacia


Stewart Title Guaranty Company


29777 Telegraph Road, Suite 1555


Southfield, MI  48034


(248) 350-2830


(248) 368-9951 fax


jtacia@stewart.com 
Past President & Ex-Officio Officer – 


Walter D. Quillico


Home Title Connect


26500 Northwestern Hwy, Suite 320


Southfield, MI 48076


(248) 936-5180


(248) 213-0146 fax


wquillico@hometitleconnect.com 
Lobbyist –

Tim Ward
Michigan Legislative Consultants
222 North Chestnut, Suite 200
Lansing, MI 48933
(517) 372-2560
(517) 372-0130 fax
tward@mlcmi.com 
Executive Director – 


Christian H. Kindsvatter
Kindsvatter & Associates, Inc.


1000 W. St. Joseph Hwy., Suite 200

Lansing, MI 48915

(517) 374-2728


(517) 485-9408 fax


milta@kindsvatterassociates.com

Derek Dalling


derek@kindsvatterassociates.com
Local Governmental 

Affairs Director 


Patricia Irving Cwiek


15206 Mack Ave #9


Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230


Phone: (313) 882-8599


Cell: (313) 802-7462


Fax: (313) 882-5952


pcwiekmlta@aol.com    
